IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Polk County Case No. LACL157176

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

ESTATE OF KARA B. TORNELL,
PRESTON H. TORNELL, CASE NO. 24-0720
Administrator, and PRESTON H.
TORNELL, Individually,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,
APPELLEES’ JOINT NOTICE OF
VS. ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES

TRINITY HEALTH CORPORATION;
CATHOLIC HEALTH INITIATIVES —
IOWA CORP. d/b/a MERCYONE
WEST DES MOINES; WILLIAM E.
NOWYSZ; WILLIAM NOWYSZ P.C;
DES MOINES RIVER PHYSICIANS,
LLC; RYAN BRIMEYER; and THE
IOWA CLINIC, P.C,,

Defendants-Appellees.

NOV 22, 2024

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

COME NOW the Defendant-Appellees, and for their Joint Notice of
Additional Authorities, pursuant to lowa Rule of Appellate Procedure 6.908(5),
provide as follows:

1. Locher v. Davis, PLC v. Ruth F. Woller Rev. Tr., No. 23-0944, 2024 lowa

App. LEXIS 843 (lowa Ct. App. Nov. 13, 2024) (Vogel, J., dissenting) (sua

sponte finding non-lawyer trustee engaged in the unauthorized practice of

law by pursuing civil lawsuit on trust’s behalf).



/s/ Ryan P. Tunink

Ryan P. Tunink AT0014964

Frederick T. Harris AT0003198

LAMSON DUGAN & MURRAY LLP

6400 Westown Parkway, Suite 280

West Des Moines, |A 50266

Phone: 515-513-5003

Fax: 515 298-6536

Email: rharris@ldmlaw.com
rtunink@ldmlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS-

APPELLEES CATHOLIC HEALTH

INITIATIVES—IOWA CORP.

s/ Eric P. Martin

JENNIFER E. RINDEN AT0006606
VINCENT S. GEIS AT0013055
ERIC P. MARTIN ATO0014859

SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL,P.L.C.

235 6th Street SE

P.O. Box 2107

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406

PHONE: (319) 365-9461

FAX: (319) 365-8443

E-mail: jer@shuttleworthlaw.com
vsg@shuttleworthlaw.com
epm@shuttleworthlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS-

APPELLEES WILLIAM E. NOWYSZ,

WILLIAM NOWYSZ, P.C., and DES

MOINES RIVER PHYSICIANS, LLC.

/s/ Peter R. Lapoint

Stacie M. Codr AT0001502
Jeffrey R. Kappelman AT0012719
Peter R. Lapointe AT0014952

FINLEY LAW FIRM, P.C.
699 Walnut Street, Ste 1700
Des Moines, 1A 50309



Telephone: 515-288-0145

Facsimile: 515-288-2724

E-mail: scodr@finleylaw.com
jkappelman@finleylaw.com
plapointe@finleylaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT-

APPELLEES RYAN BRIMEYER, D.O.

and THE IOWA CLINIC, P.C.

Original efiled.

Copy to:

S.P. Devolder

The Devolder Law Firm, PLLC
1228 Sunset Drive, Ste. C

Norwalk, 1A 50211
Steven.devolder@devolderlawfirm.com

4871-4325-2218, v. 2



